

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

1 of 1

**PROJECT: P SRTS(38)**

**COUNTY: Union**

**PCN: 04NW**

**TYPE OF WORK: Safe Routes to School in Elk Point**

**ENGINEER'S**

**ESTIMATE:**

**\$172,113.25**

**LETTING DATE:**

**3/22/2016**

BIDDERS				Feimer Construction 901 W. 19th Street Yankton, SD 57078		BX Civil & Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$12,500.00	Lump Sum	\$22,000.00
009E3220	Reestablish Property Corner	12	Each	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$65.00	\$780.00
009E3230	Grade Staking	0.272	Mile	\$17,000.00	\$4,624.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,712.00
100E0010	Clear and Grub Stump	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	21	Each	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$925.00	\$19,425.00
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,700.00
110E0600	Remove Fence	173	Ft	\$4.00	\$692.00	\$0.75	\$129.75
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	32.6	SqYd	\$8.95	\$291.77	\$16.00	\$521.60
110E1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	106.6	SqYd	\$8.95	\$954.07	\$16.00	\$1,705.60
110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	102.3	SqYd	\$8.95	\$915.59	\$16.00	\$1,636.80
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	93.1	SqYd	\$8.95	\$833.25	\$14.50	\$1,349.95
110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	59	Ft	\$15.00	\$885.00	\$6.00	\$354.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	632	CuYd	\$12.00	\$7,584.00	\$18.60	\$11,755.20
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	329	CuYd	\$20.00	\$6,580.00	\$24.75	\$8,142.75
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$8,200.00
260E1010	Base Course	20	Ton	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$17.50	\$350.00
380E1000	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	31.5	SqYd	\$55.00	\$1,732.50	\$70.00	\$2,205.00
380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	157.5	SqYd	\$55.00	\$8,662.50	\$54.00	\$8,505.00
380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	84.8	SqYd	\$55.00	\$4,664.00	\$60.00	\$5,088.00
450E3002	18" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	30	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$74.35	\$2,230.50
450E3010	18" RCP Arch, Install	30	Ft	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
450E4500	18" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00
450E4501	18" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	3	Each	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$805.00	\$2,415.00
451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	3	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	2.6	CuYd	\$65.00	\$169.00	\$80.00	\$208.00
620E0050	Type 5 Right-of-Way Fence	173	Ft	\$12.50	\$2,162.50	\$9.00	\$1,557.00
620E1020	2 Post Panel	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$435.00	\$435.00
620E4100	Reset Fence	49	Ft	\$15.00	\$735.00	\$8.50	\$416.50
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic Sign	5	Each	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	477	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,192.50	\$3.50	\$1,669.50
633E1440	Pavement Marking Paint, Area	11	SqFt	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$12.30	\$135.30
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	192	SqFt	\$1.00	\$192.00	\$4.50	\$864.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,150.00	Lump Sum	\$3,350.00
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	12315	SqFt	\$5.35	\$65,885.25	\$6.30	\$77,584.50
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	1188	SqFt	\$6.25	\$7,425.00	\$10.00	\$11,880.00
651E3000	Grinding Miscellaneous Concrete	69.9	SqFt	\$20.00	\$1,398.00	\$24.00	\$1,677.60
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	150	SqFt	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.50	\$5,475.00
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	176	Lb	\$8.00	\$1,408.00	\$13.50	\$2,376.00
731E0100	Fertilizing	851	Lb	\$1.50	\$1,276.50	\$0.75	\$638.25
732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1724	Lb	\$1.25	\$2,155.00	\$1.05	\$1,810.20
734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	31	SqYd	\$5.00	\$155.00	\$3.25	\$100.75
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	25	Ft	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	12	Ft	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
734E5010	Sweeping	5	Hour	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$675.00
735E1340	4' Coniferous Evergreen, Furnish and Plant	7	Each	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
735E2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	5	Each	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$695.00	\$3,475.00
900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
900E5153	Mulch Ring	12	Each	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>				<b>\$170,057.42</b>		<b>\$235,068.75</b>	